. . . . . . . . . . . . .

## THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

## BY-LAW NO. 36-76

BEING A BY-LAW TO AMEND BY-LAW NO. 4-70 OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY BEING A BY-LAW TO DEFINE THE DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES OF THE PURCHASING AGENT AND TO ESTABLISH AND DEFINE THE ADMINISTRATION AND FUNCTION OF A CENTRAL PURCHASING DEPARTMENT.

WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the City of North Bay authorized by Clause #3 of the General Government Committee Report No. 1-76 that By-law No. 4-70 be amended.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. That Paragraph 4 of By-law No. 4-70 be amended by adding thereto Paragraph "H" to read as follows: "The Purchasing Agent is authorized to order repairs and replacement parts for the diesel buses for any required amount of money without the calling of tenders provided that he has received the approval of the Administrator."

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 2ND DAY OF FEBRUARY, 1976. READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 16TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 1976. READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND FINALLY ENACTED AND PASSED THIS 16TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 1976.

....*NJ*.

CITY CLERK

MAYOR